FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

01-11-2001



101578652

Docket No.: THI-236

ĒΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	101578			V	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: I	Please record the	attached origin	nal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Edward J. SUBLISKEY	2. Name and ad	dress of receiv	ving party(ies):	_	
		Name: TRU	TH HARDWA	RE	A.
		Internal Addr	ess:		250
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)]Yes ⊠ No				200
3. Nature of conveyance:					Ö
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merg	jer	Street Addres	ss: 700 West B	Bridge Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name				
☐ Other		City: Owator	ına	State: MN Z	P: <u>55060</u>
Execution Date: 25 OCTOBER 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbe	$_{rs(s)}$: 9	174220:	5		
If this document is being filed together with a	ا ,new application	the execution da	ite of the applic	ation is: 20 DECE	MBER 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
Utility filed					
20DEC2000 based					
on provisonal 60/172,886					
00/1/2,000					
Addition	onal numbers attacl	ned? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number	r of applications	s and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: Anthony M. Lorusso		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		d - Any excess or debited to de	or insufficiency shou eposit account	ld be	
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 440 Commercial Street				•	
Street Address. 440 Commercial Street		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
		12-2147			
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: <u>02109</u>				
.7037800. GTONI: 00000000 09748800	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			·
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing informa	tion is true and c	orrect and any	attached copy is a tr	rue copy
Jeffrey D. Washville		2,	***	20 DECEMBER	2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, a	and document	2 Date	
	- J - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1	.,	P	ATENT ———	

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. THI-236			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date -	Application Serial No. 60/172,886	. Filing Date 12/20/1999			
Title of Invention: WINDOW SASH LOCK	KEEPER					
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
EDWARD J. SUBLISKEY		259 SPRING MILL RD MOUNTAIN TOP, PA 18707				
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
TRUTH HARDWARE		700 WEST BRIDGE STRE OWATONNA, MN 55060				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;						
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$ 10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Executed this 25th day of Colors, in the year 2000						
State of CANA. County of LUZEINC Before me personally appea	Sworn to and subscribed beful	ore me				
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be a free act of day of	ind deed and also represente, in the year	ed that he or she is authorized to			

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 12/20/2000

PATENT

AS01A/REV01

REEL: 011403 FRAME: 0652